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Project Number

678193
689031
647038
677039
774378
636573
745749
734560
690636
700385
638467
731148
690699
690713
640422
727362
339390
640458
647035
713813
320691
666971
675120
691755
764717
723311
677232
713864
336703
636012
649982
691679
838296
636027
653296
691689
764626
679302
339108
637462
675997
638822
727583
764805
610055
700256
727762
769819

Project Acronym

CERES
DESTINATIONS
BIODESERT
ClimeFish
CIRCASA
CREATE
TO-SYN-FUEL
ALICE
Prosperity
CLISEL
caTt
INVADE
CIVITAS ECCENTRIC
PORTIS
GREENT
GRIDSOL
ACRCC
A-LIFE
STEEPclim
CIVITAS SATELLITE
TITAN
BIOSTASES
INSPIRATION
BiogasAction
WinWind
C-MoblILE
ECOWORM
ELECTRIFIC
RISICO
ELIPTIC
SEI Metrics
CoolHeating
MarshFlux
E-ferry
CHEOPS
BestRES
MUSTEC
iSAGE
ACCLIMATE
DecentlLivingEnergy
MARmaED
FIDUCEO
GEOCOND
EU HEROES
Ice2lce
I-REACT
NEXT-CSP
HiReach



H2020 770115 INCLUSION

H2020 838024 CHES
H2020 690650 SUITS
H2020 653203 EU-LIVE
H2020 691768 PVSITES
H2020 778039 PEARLS
H2020 676876 GenTree
H2020 639070 SUSTAINABLEOCEAN
H2020 646456 GrowSmarter
H2020 667507 deepSLice
H2020 691777 FutureFlow
H2020 691876 SMARTER TOGETHER
H2020 727481 RE-SERVE
H2020 818232 GEORISK
FP7 336155 COBHAM
FP7 336642 HYDROCARB
H2020 691797 STOREandGO
H2020 818242 GEOENVI
H2020 723384 MyCorridor
FP7 338965 A2C2
FP7 617518 DROUGHT-HEAT
H2020 641229 FlexiFuel-SOFC
H2020 731239 EnergyKeeper
H2020 731249 SMILE
H2020 713794 NeMo
H2020 723314 IMOVE
H2020 637770 WAPITI
H2020 643052 C-CASCADES
H2020 646511 REMOURBAN
H2020 654662 SURE
H2020 691916 FIoTEC
H2020 727540 PEGASUS
H2020 727793 TIPA
H2020 789315 D-NOSES
H2020 678168 NEURICE
H2020 647008 VOCO
H2020 653926 WEEVIL
H2020 654408 SUN-to-LIQUID
H2020 654650 Residue2Heat
H2020 657690 ORC-PLUS
H2020 657982 Cheap-GSHPs
H2020 691752 ISABEL
H2020 727830 FIThydro
H2020 731285 SHAR-Q
H2020 814794 GVI
H2020 641073 Bio-HyPP
H2020 648609 TWORAINS
H2020 653395 ESPRIT
H2020 654438 PowerKite

H2020 660391 OPTWET
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682707
691287
727642
731187
795315
776361
635773
638703
646433
654100
654497
722518
723521
727402
817669
636427
336408
637483
640004
658035
691685
691761
727529
764014
764452
780058
635874
617777
715513
817806
696023
676754
746748
750570
841875
649819
740481
796752
823901
748896
649836
680738
691053
730459
834177
851876
730500
745862
773499
653569

ECOHERB
MEDEAS
ENERGISE
BAoBaB
FOREPAST
AirQast
U-TURN
COALA
NAIADES
CHPM2030
GeoWell
MANTEL
MUV
MOSAIC
MEESO
SocialCar
PASSME
TERRA
PHYSFISH
OceanLiNES
REFLEX
CryoHub
DISC
SEA-TITAN
iDistributedPV
OCEAN SENTINEL
NEXTRUST
UP-North
SPONGE ENGINE
SUMMER
SEAF
ALTERFOR
CAP-ICE
TEAM-Coast
CoralChange
ENERWATER
PIONEER
FLOODARC
sosclimatewaterfront
GRECO
ICPEU
Indus3Es
ODYSSEA
EUCalc
REFINE
CLIMEX
EU-MACS
EnFAIT
SUPREMA
SMR



H2020 773901 UNISECO

H2020 776348 CoastObs
H2020 643071 ABWET
H2020 833422 PALAEOCON
H2020 835067 DIATOMIC
H2020 844703 RHODOCAR
H2020 730030 CEASELESS
H2020 754059 Fit-to-nZEB
H2020 764786 PV-Prosumers4Grid
H2020 774219 VENTURI PLUS
H2020 635201 LANDMARK
H2020 642228 SUBSOL
H2020 679796 TomGEM
H2020 721185 NEW-MINE
H2020 637189 TASIO
H2020 691919 ELICAN
H2020 725955 GEOSTICK
H2020 785061 ESI Europe
H2020 633464 DIABOLO
H2020 671952 CoMPi
H2020 696186 TRANSITION ZERO
H2020 700475 beAWARE
H2020 833125 HIGHWAVE
H2020 841910 SIPODET
H2020 845178 MEGAFAUNA
H2020 727284 DIVERSify
H2020 776480 MONOCLE
H2020 636984 BERTIM
H2020 661063 EQUIP
H2020 675546 MicroArctic
H2020 778229 IDEAL-CITIES
H2020 727929 TomRes
H2020 794264 TROPHY
H2020 797025 HEALSEA
H2020 640171 EUSTACE
H2020 675528 IPPAD
H2020 713279 CAROLINE
H2020 722626 FiBreMoD
H2020 766617 CARBAT
H2020 665085 DIACAT
H2020 676027 SYSTEM-RISK
H2020 722028 ENIGMA
H2020 734317 HiFreq
H2020 642575 ALFF
H2020 647570 ESTUARIES
H2020 654465 LEILAC
H2020 722651 SEPOMO
H2020 737054 AMADEUS
H2020 686585 LIAR

H2020 730109 DIANA
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661342
676480
691249
695943
723829
770469
802918
675153
675867
790057
801440
841703
711792
773782
722642
737109
606838
641459
645706
654410
665919
760824
766581
665347
687008
713481
636876
645651
713548
713750
754380
766972
776186
850915
686330
687289
713475
675370
691071
713679
713714
737183
754264
754513
754568
850696
851246
690105
689954
776661

NEARCONTROL
BestPass
RUC-APS

INTAS
4RinEU
CUTLER
DUNES
AdaptEconll
INFORM
TOMATO EXODERMIS
QPARK
XYLAN-2.0
LiRichFCC
COASTAL
INTERFUTURE
PHASE-CHANGE SWITCH
EWPFP COFUND
RELIEF
GRAGE
JERICO-NEXT
P-SPHERE
ReSHEALience
SALBAGE
Phoenix
GOTSolar
SPICE
REDMUD
MAPS-LED
WIRL
DOC2AMU
ResearchlLeaders2025
NANOPHLOW
CHE
SMarble
FutureAgriculture
Co-ReSyF
FLIPT
PHA-ST-TRAIN-VAC
SEO-DWARF
MFP
REP-EAT
DISCOVERER
PhySense
AIAS-COFUND 1
DMS
SAM
ALICE
ICARUS
iSCAPE
SOCLIMPACT



H2020 730482 CLARA

H2020 866717 Breeze
H2020 778501 Plume Air Cloud
H2020 730427 COP21 RIPPLES
H2020 700174 RESCCUE
H2020 641918 AfricanBioServices
H2020 707539 election
H2020 681228 GEMCLIME
H2020 691911 Record Biomap
H2020 749851 ICEDNA
H2020 703399 ROBUST POLICY
H2020 848757 Circlenergy
H2020 642147 CD-LINKS
FP7 621341 EcoAqua
H2020 748295 IKETIS
H2020 642420 BiodivERsSA3
H2020 689289 CLAIR-CITY
H2020 730004 Climate-fit.City
H2020 730355 CLARITY
H2020 794766 DYNOS
H2020 688363 hackAIR
H2020 705408 WATER DROP
H2020 642317 AQUACROSS
H2020 642242 CARISMA
H2020 722479 MEMO2
H2020 727862 APPLICATE
H2020 838529 ARCTICO
H2020 730381 H2020_Insurance
H2020 784974 C-Track 50
H2020 785087 InvECAT
H2020 875988 CLIMFOR
H2020 789445 EPICE
H2020 688320 MADFORWATER
H2020 689029 Climateurope
H2020 704332 GLOBALTOX
H2020 797188 TrekEsilience
H2020 820872 ComAir
H2020 730272 MARCO
H2020 749867 HiddenlLife
H2020 847744 MossTree
H2020 876289 InAir
H2020 653824 EU-CIRCLE
H2020 706330 MERCURY
H2020 746334 LUCCA
H2020 679849 SponGES
H2020 706055 CCPaMe
H2020 706172 NanoToX
H2020 653522 RESIN
H2020 798365 SABIR

H2020 823487 K-Smart Environment
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854781
706318
752250
603445
695916
730995
749949
785919
797446
837041
739301
791467
730053
730253
737480
793996
828185
767942
790471
806842
807961
829319
778608
784273
603502
603860
689669
703382
727852
730403
838087
689242
603557
704895
655729
732968
750104
750252
785058
788951
796877
642088
767807
768129
806295
641727
654110
730398
785045
816728

AMIGOclimate
FREYA
SEAMET
BACCHUS
EDI-Net
SEACRIFOG
WhiteShift
GEOCLIME
MYCOMOSS
Nessox
TrafficWise
BATTERY PLUS
REINVENT
VISCA
ACCLIM
CO2SPLITTING
SALLY R
FAST-TRACKS
ZAP
LiionFire
LEDVAR-Z
Hybrid Drive
tCat
SAFTInspect
DACCIWA
RECREATE
MAGIC
RES INV
Blue-Action
INNOPATHS
CELEBio
INCOVER
StratoClim
TERMS-Ocean
WetCarb
FLAIR
RESOURCE
StoiCa
CRREM
INTREE
SURVIVOR
SWOS
TRAINSFARE
GlobalBLED
RebelRocket
PRIMAVERA
HYDRALAB-PLUS
Water2REturn
SustaiNAVility
Teraloop ESS
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866595
866950
690732
700342
642973
661674
700699
767333
786612
798269
858355
689682
641739
695955
700867
705615
739686
749323
795722
797781
836514
854804
856213
876682
642260
689162
695169
696126
704633
705464
705895
735533
747729
776787
784480
815499
859152
878134
724613
730243
695944
708119
792370
803243
876320
726607
778154
783664
645769
653255

cleanFIRE
Pexaconnect
MOBILITY4EU
ESPREssO
PRIDE
RACe
BRIGAID
ALGAMATER
TRIAGE
TEMPNET
Teraloop EES
AMBER
BINGO
SIMPLA
Pod Yield
ADAPTATION
CaseXtreme
COSIF
EnvironMetal
CALSOL
Hydrogreen
Lazaero
SpecEMS
CoMeth
TRANSrisk
AfriAlliance
EmBuild
ABRACADABRA
QUMEC
SCOOBA
CLAVICHORD
MEMPHYS
EcoEvoClim
S2S4E
NATEDE
CABLESMART
Seabubbles
Great Bubble Barrier
SmartWASTE
NATURVATION
EMPOWERING
DUSC3
DURCWAVE
DUSTCOMB
LightCatcher
FastPrk-2
Torqway Hybrid
Andromeda
C-FOOT-CTRL
PLACARD
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661118
669029
695923
705652
730316
730997
747048
749699
752453
791878
797460
816397
850275
855407
876228
677379
689229
726547
730827
649656
651230
657627
702717
740073
748969
754171
767678
809195
827561
835453
867602
867921
875785
876806
877210
688989
783518
784620
826469
618105
689427
690618
695982
696173
707262
709175
749051
749402
752325
785131

BioFUNC
FIRST2RUN
PUBLENEF
ODEON
CIRCULAR IMPACTS
EUROCHAMP-2020
ACRoNNIM
WACO
LANDRACES
FlyInGS
SomaGrapeGenome
E-FREE
HORIZON
MLU250
TruePower
G2P-SOL
DECISIVE
GoOpti
OPEUS
RentalCal
IPCC
PERMTHAW
INDRO
CLIM4CROP
SHYDRO-ALP
PRODESA
BIOO Panel
ARCADIA
UFine
ToxMate
IGP
SmartGasGrid
Sislum
Nano-Edison
BIOGRAPHENE
INTEGROIL
YawSTOP
NYSMART
SUST-BLACK
FACCE Era Net Plus
ViclnAqua
KNOWPEC
INTENSSS-PA
PANEL 2050
LAWINE
PaNDA
REFOREST
CLEAR 2.0
GriIS-Melt
M-Benefits
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793403
826968
876142
689271
690323
628303
637016
641816
649767
666793
695820
695996
703733
744914
746446
752299
754177
774109
777627
785081
785091
798319
806756
808402
833572
840205
844733
855159
856071
858144
641661
678760
700395
784865
826246
646039
654109
654387
683610
689150
691135
701329
720732
730203
730258
730497
746685
791509
797236
816832

CHANGE
HyLYZER
REAL
WaterWorks2015
SMART-Plant
BioPollAr
MefCO2
CRESCENDO
RESCOOP MECISE
AMPYXAP3
WaterWatt
BUILDINTEREST
STILLING
Solar-Store
WaMStrin
PODARCIS
NERO
IMPAQT
SMaRTE
E-FIX
BundleUP
Clop
APA
GENAQ
NMRT
CIFTRESS
IRONBIND
SWCSP - Solar Water
LUMIDUCT
SET PLAN ENVE 2019
POWERSTEP
ATLAS
HERACLES
VIP
FCHgo
ERANet SmartGridPlus
ACTRIS-2
RICAS2020
OCEANFISH
SIMANEXUS
RISEN
FIBER
BioCannDo
PROSNOW
BE-OI
NAIAD
2DMAT4ENERGY
CELION
FESTIVAL
WasteWater Science



H2020 826061 SAILCLEAN
H2020 832269 HYDROGO



